Category

Web Browser:
Micro Browser (uses host IE)

Web Utilities:
FTP Client
Password Safe

File Tools:
Dual Pane File Manager
File Zip-Unzip
File Sync
File/Directory Lister
File Secure Delete
File Undelete
File Hash Tool
File Encryption Tool

Image Tools:
Image Viewer

Media Players:
Player for MPG-AVI-WMA-MP3
Micro Player for MP3

Text & Office Tools:

Text & RTF Editor - Multiple Tabs

Spreadsheet
PDF Creator
Font Utility

System Tools:
Application Menu
Task Killer
Startup Program Lister
Resize Windows

Folder

Browser_KaKeeWare_IE_(3kb)

Included in Commander 1.4 FM
DSpasspack_1.01

Commander_1.4_Dual_Pane_+FTP

100K_zipper_1.25
File_Sync
List_Files
DSdelete_1.0
Undelete_Files
Hash_1.04
DScrypt_1.10

Picture_Viewer

Media_Player
Media_Player_Micro_(2kb)

kPad_1.0
Spread32_(1999)
PDFproducer_1.3
Fonts_Display

Qsel_Menu

DStaskiller
Startup_Run_List
FeeWhee_Window_Resizer
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Program

KaKeeWare_Browser_|E.exe

DS_Passpack_SA.exe

Commander_1.4_Dual_Pane
100K_zipper_1.25.exe
Mirror_Folders_1.04.exe
LS.exe

dsdel.exe
RK_Undelete_1.2.exe
Hash_1.04.exe

dscrypt.exe

LittleViewer_1.1.exe

TinyPlayer_2.8.exe
Micro_Media_Player.exe

kPad.exe
Spread32.exe
PDFproducer.exe
fontster.hta

Qsel.exe

DS_Task_Killer.exe
Startup_Run_List.exe
FeeWhee_Window_Resizer.exe

KB

3

15

128
82
51
50

57

18
25

21

80

54
110
28

41

26

~ Date Comments

2009

2006

2005
2005
2009
2003
2005
2006
2006
2005

2005

2015
2010

2000
2007
2003
2007

2008
2005
2004
2004

(Size 809kb unpacked - 720kb packed)

IE must be on host PC. Uses IE ActiveX.

Basic FTP.
DS — Minimalist and functional. Built in Help.

Impressive for dual pane FM with FTP in 128kb.

Works fine — likes to unzip to root though.

Basic and functional.

Swish little tool to list files in folders. | use it often.
Another minimalist and functional tool from Darius S.

A nice little tool from Jason S. Check his website (Roadkil).
Basic and functional.

Another from Darius S. Excellent — read the help.

LittleViewer — a classic. Used this a lot on smaller USBs.

OK for MPG-AVI-WMA-MP3 but not MP4.
MP3 player in 2kb. No play controls (plays till end & stops).

Multiple tabs, RTF, system fonts. Used it for years.
The classic spreadsheet from 1999. Simple, functional.
Good for 28kb (but doesn’t really like Arial font).

Nice little tool for viewing system fonts.

Basic and functional.

Another nice little program from Darius S.

From Nir Sofer so you know it does what it says.

Mouse wheel resizes windows and changes opacity. 2Cute
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