## Shotter\_Nails\_720kb\_Floppy\_Workspace - 21\_Apps

Category	Folder	Program	КВ	~ Date	Comments (Size 809kb unpacked - 720kb packed)
Web Browser:					
Micro Browser (uses host IE)	Browser_KaKeeWare_IE_(3kb)	KaKeeWare_Browser_IE.exe	3	2009	IE must be on host PC. Uses IE ActiveX.
Web Utilities:					
FTP Client	Included in Commander 1.4 FM				Basic FTP.
Password Safe	DSpasspack_1.01	DS_Passpack_SA.exe	15	2006	DS – Minimalist and functional. Built in Help.
File Tools:					
Dual Pane File Manager	Commander_1.4_Dual_Pane_+FTP	Commander_1.4_Dual_Pane	128	2005	Impressive for dual pane FM with FTP in 128kb.
File Zip-Unzip	100K_zipper_1.25	100K_zipper_1.25.exe	82	2005	Works fine – likes to unzip to root though.
File Sync	File_Sync	Mirror_Folders_1.04.exe	51	2009	Basic and functional.
File/Directory Lister	List_Files	LS.exe	50	2003	Swish little tool to list files in folders. I use it often.
File Secure Delete	DSdelete_1.0	dsdel.exe	8	2005	Another minimalist and functional tool from Darius S.
File Undelete	Undelete_Files	RK_Undelete_1.2.exe	57	2006	A nice little tool from Jason S. Check his website (Roadkil).
File Hash Tool	Hash_1.04	Hash_1.04.exe	18	2006	Basic and functional.
File Encryption Tool	DScrypt_1.10	dscrypt.exe	25	2005	Another from Darius S. Excellent – read the help.
Image Tools:					
Image Viewer	Picture_Viewer	LittleViewer_1.1.exe	21	2005	LittleViewer – a classic. Used this a lot on smaller USBs.
Media Players:					
Player for MPG-AVI-WMA-MP3	Media_Player	TinyPlayer_2.8.exe	80	2015	OK for MPG-AVI-WMA-MP3 but not MP4.
Micro Player for MP3	Media_Player_Micro_(2kb)	Micro_Media_Player.exe	2	2010	MP3 player in 2kb. No play controls (plays till end & stops).
Text & Office Tools:					
Text & RTF Editor - Multiple Tabs	kPad_1.0	kPad.exe	54	2000	Multiple tabs, RTF, system fonts. Used it for years.
Spreadsheet	Spread32_(1999)	Spread32.exe	110	2007	The classic spreadsheet from 1999. Simple, functional.
PDF Creator	PDFproducer_1.3	PDFproducer.exe	28	2003	Good for 28kb (but doesn't really like Arial font).
Font Utility	Fonts_Display	fontster.hta	2	2007	Nice little tool for viewing system fonts.
System Tools:					
Application Menu	Qsel_Menu	Qsel.exe	41	2008	Basic and functional.
Task Killer	DStaskiller	DS_Task_Killer.exe	7	2005	Another nice little program from Darius S.
Startup Program Lister	Startup_Run_List	Startup_Run_List.exe	26	2004	From Nir Sofer so you know it does what it says.
Resize Windows	FeeWhee_Window_Resizer	FeeWhee_Window_Resizer.exe	5	2004	Mouse wheel resizes windows and changes opacity. 2Cute